
To,

Sub: Monthly Statement for the month of July, 2024.

ofRef:

Sir,

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

= 8 (Eight)

Yours faithfully,

___

The Registrar (Judicial) 
Hon‘ble Gauhati High Court, 
Guwahati.

Enclosed:
Total Nos. of pages

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, ::::::GOALPARA.
No. DJG/STT/ J3 Dated Goalpara, the 05th August, 2024.

With reference to the letter cited above, I have the honour to 

submit herewith the monthly statement for the month of July, 2024 of 

this Court as well as other Courts under this Judgeship.

FrormShri Jitu Mani Barman, AJS 
District & Sessions Judge, 
Goalpara.

Hon'ble High Court letter No. HC.VI-02/2016/237/STT dated 7th 
December, 2016.

Distrittb; Sessions 
Judge, Goalpara.

District & Sessions Judge
Goa'pBra^



format m

MONTH: JULY, 2024, DISTRICT: GOALPARA

Misc. Case

Remarks

1 760 120 5 21 23 54 777

2 666 83 12 6 62 1 668

3 652 11 6 3 6 4 644

4 1931 35 19 35 0 1 1911

5 1924 113 13 21 0 20 1983

6 1543 103 13 26 0 0 1607

7 1561 70 11 20 5 4 1591

8 1994 18 0 38 0 1 1973

9 971 51 0 10 0 0 1012

Total 12002 604 66 180 96 85 12166

Judge

Smti. Jyoshlobi Dutta,
Civil Judge (Jr. Division) 

No.2, - cum - J.M 1st Class,
Goalpara.

Smti. Bobidita Gogoi, 
Civil Judge(Sr. Div) & Asstt. 
Sessions Judge, Goalpara

Shri Rajesh Kumar Todi, 
Addl. District & Sessions 

Judge, Goalpara

Smti. Elizabeth
Hazarika, Civil Judge (Jr. 
Div.) No.l - cum - J.M. 1st 

Class, Goalpara.

Shri Ujjal Borah, Addl.
Chief Judicial Magiatrate, 

Goalpara

Shri Jitu Mani Barman,
District & Sessions Judge, 

Goalpara

Shri.Mrinal Newpane,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

Goalpara

Vacant Court, Judicial 
Magistrate 1st Class, 

Goalpara.

Smti Shahzadi Nissat
Rafiq, Sub-Divisional 
Judicial Magistrate, 

Goalpara

Total cases 
pending at 

the beginning 
of the month

Institution 
during the 

month Uncont 
ested

Contest 
ed

Unconte 
sted

67 nos of 
cases 

transfered.

Name of the 
Court/Presiding Officer 

Presiding Officer Conteste 
d

Pending at 
the end of 
the month 

of July, 
2024

SI. 
No

Disposal during the month 
Main Case

District & Sessions

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING 
THE MONTH



ISTATE: ASSAM DISTRICT: GOALPARA

SI. No. Type of Cases No. of cases pending Remarks

132

TOTAL 12166

185
378
66
35 

2507 
2269

1

3^
4
5
6
7

9^
10
JU.
12
13
J4 
J 5
16 
17 
18
JSJ 
2CJ 
21
22
23
24 
25 
26
27 
28 
2JJ
30 
31

Sessions Case: Type - I 
________ Sessions Case: Type - II 
____________ Criminal Appeals______  
___________ Criminal Revisions 
______Warrant Procedure IPC cases

Summons Procedure IPC cases 
______ Food Adulteration Act cases 

NDPS Act cases
______________ MACT cases

_______Cases under Electricity Act______  
Essential Commodity Act cases 

Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. 
Cases under Domestic Violence Act

_____________ N.I. Act cases_____________  
_____________M.V. Act cases________  
____________Excise Act cases 
_______ Juvenile Justice Act cases 
Other criminal cases not covered above

Title suits
______________Money suits
_____________Misc. (J) cases_________  
_________ Title Execution cases 
_____________ Title Appeals  

Money Appeals  
__________ Misc. Civil Appeals___________

Succession cases  
Guardianship cases  

_________ Misc. case (Probate)__________  
__________ Title Suit (Probate)___________ 
________Title Suit (Matrimonial)_________

Other civil cases not covered above

5
1 

311 
638 
173 
2858
51 
84 
473 
930
93 
358 
121 
21
3
9 
23 
21 
23

0__
346 
52

District & Sessions Judge
Goalra-a-

_______________________ _________ FORMAT - Ml
MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY OF CASES 

PENDING AT THE END OF JULY, 2024



FORMAT - M2

Cases Relating to

1191 20 31 1180

Juveniles 81 6 3 84

0 0P.C. Act 0 0

34711 12POCSO 348

Commercial Courts 0 22 0

0 2MPs and MLAs 02

0000

1001

1794Rape (U/S 376 IPC) 4179

179550411804TOTAL

Pendency at 
the beginning 
of the month

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING 
TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION 
ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND 
MLAS IN THE GOALPARA DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

SC/ ST (Prevention of 
Atrocities Act)

Institution 
during the 

month

Disposal 
during the 

month

Pendency at 
the end of the 

month

Crime against 
women(excluding Rape 

u/s-376IPC/POCSO)

Wild Life Protection 
Act 1972

Goaiparay



STATE: ASSAM DISTRICT : GOALPARA
In the Court of

Category of Cases
CJM JMFC

1 Sessions Case Type - I 142 43 185

2 Sessions Case Type - II 58 110 94 262

3 NDPS Act Cases 55 54 19 4 132

4 Criminal Appeals 37 29 66

5 Criminal Revisions 16 19 35
6 5 0 5
7 68 48 116
8 371 208 635 661 354 278 2507
9 279 218 445 565 436 326 2269
10 0
11 1 1
12 Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. 77 46 8 10947 24 311
13 126 93 3 203119 94 638
14 N.I. Act Cases 89 84 173

SUB-TOTAL 381 303 0 94 853 565 1199 1480 1103 0 722 ^6700

dslnct

Essential Commodities 
Act Cases

Summons procedure IPC 
Cases

Warrant procedure IPC 
Cases

Cases under Electricity 
Act

Cases under Domestic 
Violence Act

Food Adulteration Act 
Cases

Cases of rape against 
women

Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Civil (Sr.
Div.) & 
Asstt.
Sess.
judge

Addl.
CJM

SDJM 
(M)

SDJM
(S)

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge
(FTC)

Civil Judge 
(Jr. Div.) 
No. 2 - 

cum- JMFC

Category
wise total 

pendency as 
on 

31/07/2024

Civil Judge 
(Jr. Div.) 

No. 1-cum-
JMFC

SI.
No.

i FORMAT - X
STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THeTuB-ORDIANTE COURTS FOR THE 

____________________________________ MONTH OF JULY, 2024

^Sessions Judge



Category of Cases
CJM JMFC

381
0

6

20

0
21 222 207 0 0 9 6 7 5 456

510 0 1911 1983 1607 0 1012

12

34 81 85 70 110 346
35 42 8 2 0 52

174 158 0 550 589 529 0 0 0 0 0 2000
777 668 0 644 1591 1973 1983 1607 0 1012 12166

Dlstnot

1199
688

4

9
12
8

14 
9 

15 
0

SI.
No. Dist. & 

Sess.
Judge

Addl.
CJM

SDJM 
(M)

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

303

SDJM
(S)

Category
wise total 

pendency as 
on 

31/07/2024

1444 
313 
26 
66 
14

(Jr. Div.) 
No. 2 - 

cum- JMFC

565 
870

9

1480
475
16

SUB-TOTAL B/F_______
M.V. Act Cases 

Excise Act Cases 
Juvenile Act Cases 
Forest Act Cases 

______ Wildlife Cases 
Cinematography/ 

Copyright Act Cases 
Other Criminal Cases not 

_____ covered above
SUB-TOTAL (A) 

Title Suit
Money Suit 

Misc. (J) Cases 
Title Execution Cases 

Title Appeals 
~ Money Appeals 

Misc. Civil Appeals 
MACT Cases 

Succession Cases 
Guardianship Cases 

Misc. cases (Probate) 
Title Suit (Probate)

Title Suit (Matrimonial)

Other Civil Cases not 
_____ covered above_____

SUB-TOTAL (B) 

GRAND TOTAL (A + B)

603 
0

2 
i
2

2
19
2
1
3

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge
(FTC)

0

94 
284 
43 

167 
37 
12
1 
4

1002 
333 
24 

111 
51

10 
1

1103 
402 
11 
84

722
285 

0

10166 
930 
93 
358 
121 
21 
3 
9 
0 
23 
21 
23 
0

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29 i
30
31
32
33

15
16
17
18
19

6700
2858

51
84
16
1

Civil (Sr.
Div.) & 
Asstt.
Sess.
Judge

94

1911 
_______

______ In the Court of
Civil Judge Civil Judge 

(Jr. Div.)
No. 1-cum-

JMFC

853
138
11

(sYsJions Jos9e 
Goa\V^r3-,



STATE: ASSAM

Category of Cases
CJM JMFC

1 53 5 58

2 22 11 6 39

3 NDPS Act Cases 9 0 9

4 Criminal Appeals 6 6

5 Criminal Revisions 0 0
6 0 0
7 14 14
8 85 8 192 155 162 76 678
9 71 26 97 87 64 140 485
10 0
11 0
12 Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C, 0 0 2 2 4
13 1 1 12 8 22
14 N.I. Act Cases 14 14

SUB-TOTAL 104 16 0 6 156 35 289 257 240 0 226 1329

1

Cases under Domestic 
Violence Act

Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Civil (Sr.
Div.) & 

Asstt.
Judge

Addl. 
CJM

FORMAT -Y 
STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES IN THE SUB-ORDIANTE COURTS 

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

SDJM
(S)

SDJM 
(M)

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess.
Judge

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge
(FTC)

Category
wise total 

pendency as 
on 

31/07/2024

Civil Judge 
(Jr. Div.) 

No. 2-cum- 
JMFC

SI.
No.

^^^ssinns Judge 

Goalpara,

Cases under Electricity 
Act

Cases of rape against 
women

Warrant procedure IPC
Cases

Summons procedure IPC
Cases

Food Adulteration Act
Cases

Essential Commodities
Act Cases

In the Court of
Civil Judge

(Jr. Div.)
Sess. No. 1-cum-

JMFC

DISTRICT: GOALPARA

Sessions Case Type - I

Sessions Case Type - II



Category of Cases
CJM JMFC

104 289 257 240

0

13 0 0 0 9 22
16 0 289 257 300 0 226

2

2

1

34 2 2

35 2 0 2
9 0 0 19 152 56 0 0 0 0 0 236

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 126 16 0 25 308 91 289 257 300 0 226 1638

35
48
2
2
4

0 
51 
0

1402 
196 

8 
10 
15

__ 2 
0 
0 
0
1 
0
0 
0

19
I
20 

j--
21

156
137

5
4
6

Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Civil (Sr.
Div.) & 

Asstt. Sess.
Judge

6

Addl.
CJM

SDJM
(S)

SDJM 
(M)

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

16

Category
wise total 

pendency as 
on 

31/07/2024

SI.
No.

15
16
17
18

117 
0

JMFC
35 
0

1329 
0 
0 
51
0 
0

SUB-TOTAL B/F 
M.V. Act Cases 

Excise Act Cases 
Juvenile Act Cases
Forest Act Cases 
Wildlife Cases

Cinematography/ 
Copyright Act Cases

Other Criminal Cases not 
covered above

S U B-TOTAC (A)
__ Title Suit

__ Money Suit
Misc. (J) Cases 

Title Execution Cases
 Title Appeals 
Money Appeals

Misc. Civil Appeals 
MACT Cases

_Succession Cases 
Guardianship Cases 

jviisc. cases (Probate) 
_Title_Suit (Probate)

Title Suit
__ (Matrimonial) 

Other Civil Cases not 
covered above 

sub-totalTb)

6
11 
1 
2 
5
0

22
23
24
25
26
27 Z8
29 
30
31.
32 
33

District & Sessions Judge
Goalpara^/^

In the Court of

Civil Judge Civil Judge 
(Jr. Div.) | (Jr. Div.)

No. 1-cum- No. 2-cum-
JMFC

156

Addl.
Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge
(FTC)

0 0 226



Court NameSI No

1263001291

16000162

25200273

289100732264

2574082535

3007023056

30860172977

91205888

226001225

16383401061566TOTAL

I

DISTRICT: GOALPARA

Sub-Divisional 
Judicial Magistrate 

Goalpara

Dist. & Sessions
Judge, Goalpara

5 years or 
more old 

cases 
during the 
month of 
July, 2024

Disposal of 
5 years or 
more old 

cases 
during the 

month

Pendency at 
the end of 

the month of 
July, 2024

Addl.Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, Goalpara

Transferre 
d out 

during the 
month (if 

any)

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
No.2 -cum- J.M. 1st

Class, Goalpara

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
No.l -cum- J.M. 1st

Class, Goalpara

Addl. Dist.fc Sessions 
Judge, Goalpara 

Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) 
& Asstt. Sessions 
Judge, Goalpara

Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, Goalpara

Pendency of Addition of 
5 years or 
more old 

cases at the 
beginning 

of the 
month

h
9

Sessions Jodge

FORMAT Z
DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24

DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASE 

  MONTH: JULY, 2024

w

Judicial Magistrate 1st 
Class Goalpara


