No. DJG/STT/ 3476 Dated Goalpara, the 05th August, 2024.

From: Shri Jitu Mani Barman, AJS District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara.

To, The Registrar (Judicial)
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court,
Guwahati.

Sub: Monthly Statement for the month of July, 2024.

Ref: Hon'ble High Court letter No. HC.VI-02/2016/237/STT dated 7th of December, 2016.

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, I have the honour to submit herewith the monthly statement for the month of July, 2024 of this Court as well as other Courts under this Judgeship.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Enclosed:

Total Nos. of pages = 8 (Eight)

Yours faithfully,

District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara.

District & Sessions Judge Goalpara...

FORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH

MONTH: JULY, 2024, DISTRICT: GOALPARA

		-		Disp	osal dur	ing the m	onth		
				Main	Case	Misc	Case		
SI. No	Court/Presiding Officer	Total cases pending at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month	Conteste d	Uncont ested	Contest ed	Unconte sted	Pending at the end of the month of July, 2024	Remarks
1	Shri Jitu Mani Barman, District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara	760	120	5	21	23	54	777	67 nos of cases transfered.
2	Shri Rajesh Kumar Todi, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara	666	83	12	6	62	1	668	
3	Smti. Bobidita Gogoi , Civil Judge(Sr. Div) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Goalpara	652	11	6	3	6	4	644	
4	Shri.Mrinal Newpane, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Goalpara	1931	35	19	35	0	1	1911	
5	Shri Ujjal Borah , Addl. Chief Judicial Magiatrate, Goalpara	1924	113	13	21	0	20	1983	
6	Smti Shahzadi Nissat Rafiq, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Goalpara	1543	103	13	26	0	0	1607	
7	Smti. Elizabeth Hazarika, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1 – cum – J.M. 1 st Class, Goalpara.	1561	70	11	20	5	4	1591	
8	Smti. Jyoshlobi Dutta, Civil Judge (Jr. Division) No.2, - cum – J.M 1st Class, Goalpara.	1994	18	0	38	0	1	1973	
9	Vacant Court, Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Goalpara.	971	51	0	10	0	0	1012	
	Total	12002	604	66	180	96	85	12166	

District & Sessions Judge
Goalmara.

FORMAT - M1

MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF JULY, 2024

	STATE: ASSAM	DISTRICT: GOALPARA					
SI. No.	Type of Cases	No. of cases pending	Remarks				
1	Sessions Case: Type - I	185					
2	Sessions Case: Type - II	378					
3	Criminal Appeals	66					
4	Criminal Revisions	35					
5	Warrant Procedure IPC cases	2507					
6	Summons Procedure IPC cases	2269					
7	Food Adulteration Act cases						
8	NDPS Act cases	132					
9	MACT cases						
10	Cases under Electricity Act	5					
11	Essential Commodity Act cases	1					
12	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.	311					
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act	638					
14	N.I. Act cases	173	×				
15	M.V. Act cases	2858	W				
16	Excise Act cases	51					
17	Juvenile Justice Act cases	84					
18	Other criminal cases not covered above	473					
19	Title suits	930					
20	Money suits	93					
21	Misc. (J) cases	358					
22	Title Execution cases	121					
23	Title Appeals	21					
24	Money Appeals	3					
25	Misc. Civil Appeals	9					
26	Succession cases	23					
27	Guardianship cases	21					
28	Misc. case (Probate)	23					
29	Title Suit (Probate)	0					
30	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	346	*				
31	Other civil cases not covered above	52					
	TOTAL	12166	1				

District & Sessions Judge
Goalmara.

FORMAT - M2

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE GOALPARA_DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

	·		-	
Cases Relating to	Pendency at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month	Disposal during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
Crime against women(excluding Rape u/s-376IPC/POCSO)	1191	20	31	1180
Juveniles	81	6	3	84
P.C. Act	0	0	0	0
POCSO	348	11	12	347
Commercial Courts	2	0	0	2
MPs and MLAs	2	0	0	2
SC/ ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act)	0	0	o	o
Wild Life Protection Act 1972	1	0	o	1
Rape (U/S 376 IPC)	179	4	4	179
TOTAL	1804	41	50	1795

District & Sessions Judge
Goalpara.

FORMAT - X

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDIANTE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

	STATE: ASSAM				1101	ITH OF JUL	1, 2024				DIST	RICT:	GOALPARA
				,		In th	ne Court of						Category-
SI. No.	Category of Cases	Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge (FTC)	Civil (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sess. Judge	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1-cum- JMFC	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2 - cum- JMFC	сјм	Addl. CJM	SDJM (S)	SDJM (M)	JMFC pendenc	wise total pendency as
1	Sessions Case Type - I	142	43										185
2	Sessions Case Type - II	58	110		94								262
3	NDPS Act Cases	55	54			l		19	4				132
4	Criminal Appeals	37	29										66
5	Criminal Revisions	16	19										35
6	Cases under Electricity Act	5	0										5
7	Cases of rape against women	68	48								,,		116
8	Warrant procedure IPC Cases					371	208	635	661	354		278	2507
9	Summons procedure IPC Cases					279	218	445	565	436		326	2269
10	Food Adulteration Act Cases												0
11	Essential Commodities Act Cases									1	10		1
12	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.					77	46	8	47	109		24	311
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act					126	93	3	119	203		94	638
14	N.I. Act Cases							89	84				173
	SUB-TOTAL	381	303	0	94	853	565	1199	1480	1103	0 0	722	6700

District & Sessions Judge Goalpara

1						In th	ne Court of					_	1
SI. No		Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge (FTC)	Civil (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sess. Judge		Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)		Addl. CJM	SDJM (S)	SDJM (M)	JMFC	Category- wise total pendency as on 31/07/2024
15		381	303	0	94	853	565	1199	1480	1103	0	722	
16						138	870	688	475	402	U	722	6700
17						11	9	4	16	11		285	2858
18	Juvenile Act Cases			1					10	84		0	51
	Forest Act Cases	_						10	6	84			84
19	Wildlife Cases							1	0				16
20	Cinematography/ Copyright Act Cases												1
21	Other Criminal Cases not covered above	222	207		0		0	9	6	7		5	456
	SUB-TOTAL (A)	603	510	0	94	1002	1444	1011	1000			3.500	
22	Title Suit	0			284	333	313	1911	1983	1607	0	1012	10166
23	Money Suit				43	24							930
24	Misc. (J) Cases	12	2		167	111	26				_		93
25	Title Execution Cases		19		37	51	66						358
26	Title Appeals	7	2		12	21	14						121
27	Money Appeals	1	1		1								21
28	Misc. Civil Appeals	2	3		4								3
29	MACT Cases	_	3		4								9
30	Succession Cases	9	14										0
31	Guardianship Cases	12	9	+									23
32	Misc. cases (Probate)	8	15										21
33	Title Suit (Probate)		0										23
34	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	81	85			70	110						0
35	Other Civil Cases not covered above	42	8		2	70	0	-					346
	SUB-TOTAL (B)	174	158	0	FFO								52
				U	550	589	529	0	0	0	0	0	2000
	RAND TOTAL (A+B)	777	668	0	644	1591	1973	1911	1983	1607	0	1012	12166

District & Sessions Judge
Goalpara

FORMAT - Y

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES IN THE SUB-ORDIANTE COURTS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024

	STATE: ASSAM										DIS	STRICT:	GOALPARA
						In the	Court of						Category-
SI. No.		Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge (FTC)	Civil (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sess. Judge	(Jr. Div.)	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2-cum- JMFC	СЈМ	Addl. CJM	SDJM (S)		JMFC	wise total pendency as on 31/07/2024
1	Sessions Case Type - I	53	5										58
2	Sessions Case Type - II	22	11		6								39
3	NDPS Act Cases	9	0									,	9
4	Criminal Appeals	6											6
5	Criminal Revisions	0											0
6	Cases under Electricity Act	0											0
7	Cases of rape against women	14							- C-				14
8	Warrant procedure IPC Cases					85	8	192	155	162		76	678
9	Summons procedure IPC Cases					71	26	97	87	64		140	485
10	Food Adulteration Act Cases												0
11	Essential Commodities Act Cases								16				0
12	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				0		0	2		2	4
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act						1	Total Control	1	12		8	22
14	N.I. Act Cases								14				14
	SUB-TOTAL	104	16	0	6	156	35	289	257	240	0	226	1329

Goalpara.

						In the	Court of						
SI. No.		Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge (FTC)	Civil (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sess. Judge	(Jr. Div.)	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2-cum- JMFC	СЈМ	Addl. CJM	SDJM (S)	SDJM (M)	JMFC	Category- wise total pendency as on 31/07/2024
	SUB-TOTAL B/F	104	16	0	6	156	35	289	257	240	0	226	1329
15	M.V. Act Cases						0			240		220	0
16	Excise Act Cases									0			0
17	Juvenile Act Cases									51			51
18	Forest Act Cases									0			0
19	Wildlife Cases									- 0			0
20	Cinematography/ Copyright Act Cases								is .				0
21	Other Criminal Cases not covered above	13					0	0	0	9			22
	SUB-TOTAL (A)	117	16	0	6	156	35	289	257	300	0	226	1402
22	Title Suit	0			11	137	48	203	23,	300	-	220	196
23	Money Suit				1	5	2				-		8
24	Misc. (J) Cases	2			2	4	2				-		10
25	Title Execution Cases				5	6	4						15
26	Title Appeals	2			0		•						2
27	Money Appeals												0
28	Misc. Civil Appeals												0
29	MACT Cases												0
30	Succession Cases	1											1
31	Guardianship Cases												0
	Misc. cases (Probate)	10											0
33	Title Suit (Probate)												0
34	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	2											2
35	Other Civil Cases not covered above	2	0										2
	SUB-TOTAL (B)	9	0	0	19	152	56	0	0	0	0	0	236
G	RAND TOTAL (A+B)	126	16	0	25	308	91	289	257	300	0	226	1638

District & Sessions Judge
Goalpara.

FORMAT Z

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES

DISTR	ICT: GOALPARA				MONT	I: JULY, 2024	
SI No	Court Name	Pendency of 5 years or more old cases at the beginning of the month	5 years or more old	Transferre d out during the month (if any)	Disposal of 5 years or more old cases during the month	Pendency at the end of the month of July, 2024	
1	Dist. & Sessions Judge, Goalpara	129	0	.0	3	126	
2	Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge, Goalpara	16	0	0	0	16	
3	Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Goalpara	27	0 0		2	25	
4	Chief Judicial Magistrate, Goalpara	226	73	0	10	289	
5	Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate, Goalpara	253	8	0	4	257	
6	Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate Goalpara	305	2	0	7	300	
7	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1 -cum- J.M. 1st Class, Goalpara	297	17	0	6	308	
8	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.2 -cum- J.M. 1st Class, Goalpara	88	5	0	2	91	
9	Judicial Magistrate 1 Class Goalpara	225	1	0	0	226	
	TOTAL	1566	106	0	34	1638	

District & Sessions Judge
Goalpara.